
 THE BIG E 2017
JUDGE:  ARTURO PENA Sept 30 & Oct 1, 2017

SHOW SUPERINTENDENT: 86 huacaya shown
PEG STEPHENS 62 preformance entries
pegstephens@earthlink.net 19 fleece

5 lead line
49 walking fleece

SWEEPSTAKES CHAMPION - HIDDEN HOLLOW ALPACAS

SWEEPSTAKES RESERVE CHAMPION - ISLAND ALPACA CO.

YOUTH OVERALL CHAMPION AWARD - LAUREN PAINE   PINE MEADOW ALPACAS

YOUTH RESERVE CHAMPION AWARD - MAIA CISZKOWSKI  HAPPY SNOWMAN ALPACA FARM

1 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 83 Alvin Dante Balboni   Balboni, Dominick #94250

2 JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 83 Alvin Dominick Balboni  Balboni, Dominick #94250
2 84 Theodore Colin Balboni  Balboni, Dominick #94250

3 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH OBSTACLE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 19 MBFL Justice Andrew Lindley 4/21/2012 32586206 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

2 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Maia Ciszkowski 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
3 20 Eastcoasts' Peruvian Denali Ainsley Gouveia 8/18/2009 31759717 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

4 SENIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Hannah Sowden 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
2 22 Hidden Nook's Bulwinkle Ariana 5/20/2013 32776034 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
3 47 Small Paws Gunner Jenna Evans 9/1/2016 35104315 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans
4 71 Clear Mountain's Teva Cathryne Tronsky 8/6/2012 32416121 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
5 72 MBFL Ruby Kisses Cathryne Tronsky 9/12/2015 35308096 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
6 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow Lauren Paine 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine



5 ADULT OBSTACLE (13) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 80 Misty's Darcy Deb Bahre 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
2 75 Estrada's Atticus Rex of Isl Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/8/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
3 6 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Tom Avila 9/25/2013 35072939 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
4 82 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
5 3 Hidden Hollow's Cuervo Gold Bailey Avila 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
6 22 Hidden Nook's Bulwinkle Laura Pepin 5/20/2013 32776034 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

6 SUB JR  YOUTH PR (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 83 Alvin Dante Balboni  Balboni, Dominick #94250

7 JUNIOR YOUTH PR (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 84 Theodore Colin Balboni  Balboni, Dominick #94250

8 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH PR (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Maia Ciszkowski 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
2 19 MBFL Justice Andrew Lindley 4/21/2012 32586206 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
3 20 Eastcoasts' Peruvian Denali Ainsley Gouveia 8/18/2009 31759717 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

8.1 SR YOUTH PR (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Hannah Sowden 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
2 72 MBFL Ruby Kisses Cathryne Tronsky 9/12/2015 35308096 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
3 22 Hidden Nook's Bulwinkle Ariana 5/20/2013 32776034 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
4 47 Small Paws Gunner Jenna Evans 9/1/2016 35104315 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans
5 71 Clear Mountain's Teva Cathryne Tronsky 8/6/2012 32416121 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
6 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow Lauren Paine 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine

9 ADULT PR (10) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 6 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Tom Avila 9/25/2013 35072939 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
2 80 Misty's Darcy Deb Bahre 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
3 82 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
4 75 Estrada's Atticus Rex of Isl Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/8/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
5 76 Double Dee Revelation Ashleigh Plante 6/6/2012 32137248 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
6 81 Val's Ava Deb Bahre 6/16/2016 32629736 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre

12 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 75 Estrada's Atticus Rex of Isl Alpaca Evelyn Brewer 9/8/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

2 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Maia Ciszkowski 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
3 19 MBFL Justice Andrew Lindley 4/21/2012 32586206 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
4 20 Eastcoasts' Peruvian Denali Ainsley Gouveia 8/18/2009 31759717 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

13 SENIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow Lauren Paine 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine

2 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Hannah Sowden 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski



3 72 MBFL Ruby Kisses Cathryne Tronsky 9/12/2015 35308096 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
4 22 Hidden Nook's Bulwinkle Ariana 5/20/2013 32776034 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

14 ADULT SHOWMANSHIP (5) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 82 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
2 78 Lucca's Luciana of Islandalpaca Elizabeth Kass 7/11/2015 35028550 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
3 76 Double Dee Revelation Ashleigh Plante 6/6/2012 32137248 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
4 59 Dexteromous Joe Lytwyn 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn
5 77 Lucca's Leonardo of Islandalpaca Simone Brewer 7/28/2016 35421191 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

15 YOUTH COSTUME (UNDER 18 YRS OLD) (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 20 Eastcoasts' Peruvian Denali Ainsley Gouveia 8/18/2009 31759717 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

2 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade Maia Ciszkowski 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

3 61 AOV Accoyo Aristocrat by Enterprise Lauren Paine 9/15/2015 35293255 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
75 HUACAYA CLASSIC GELDING (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 19 MBFL Justice 4/21/2012 32586206 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski
76 YOUTH HALTER (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 63 Mayhem Apallionia 5/24/2016 35074441 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
2 67 Child's Play's Billy Bomb Scarlette Peabody 6/26/2016 35421627 Child's Play Alpaca #93935 Josh Stockton
3 48 Small Paws Digby's Bullet 9/1/2016 35104322 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans

100 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE   GREY JUVENILE FEMALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 79 Revelation's Phoebe of Islandalpaca 10/14/2016 25421146 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 28 Dreamsickle of Coventry Falls 10/12/2016 35323716 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

101 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE   GREY YEARLING FEMALE (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 13 MBFL Morgan Le Fay 7/22/2016 35132158 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 51 WMFARM Enlightenment's Heather 8/31/2016 3518841 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber
3 23 Tartan Acres Siobhan 8/16/2016 35403142 Tartan Acres LLC #93954 Ken & Brenda Clark
4 66 Andean Dawn's Sonic Blue Pearl 9/11/2016 35242994 Andean Dawn Alpacas #93885 Lisa Prozzo

102 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2 - 4 YR OLD FEMALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 62 Majestics Grey Dawn 9/14/2015 35293965 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
2 80 Misty's Darcy 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre

107 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY YEARLING MALE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 9 MBFL  Garibaldi 9/7/2016 35132097 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 68 Childs Play's Smokey Bones 7/20/2016 35421603 Child's Play Alpaca #93935 Josh Stockton



3 47 Small Paws Gunner 9/1/2016 35104315 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans

108 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2 - 4 YRS OLD  MALE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 32 Mountain Jewel Royalgem 9/30/2015 3527063 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
Tartan Acres LLC #93954 Ken & Brenda Clark

2 34 Duke Alphaynian Starbuck 9/16/2015 35112785 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
Tartan Acres LLC #93954 Ken & Brenda Clark

3 53 Finnigan of Rideghill 9/20/2014 35323600 Ridgehill Alpacas #93919 Curtis Hardy

109 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY CLASSIC MALE (5 YRS & OLDER) (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 76 Double Dee Revelation 6/6/2012 32137248 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

111 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  JUVENILE FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 29 Kaliah of Coventry Falls 10/12/2016 35323709 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

112 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING FEMALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 12 MBFL Isola Bella 9/30/2016 35132127 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 41 OBFF Melania-T 9/12/2016 35403173 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

113 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK 2 - 4 YR OLD FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 6 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh 9/25/2013 35072939 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

114 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK CLASSIC FEMALE (5YRS & OLDER) (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 71 Clear Mountain's Teva 8/6/2012 32416121 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky

117 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING MALE (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 85 MBFL Tobacco 7/28/2016 35132059 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 35 CSAF Amatrice 8/30/2016 35318248 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
3 36 CSAF Fleetwood Mac 9/28/2016 35132714 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
4 14 Wildwoodacres Reno 911 6/1/2016 32692785 Wildwood Acres Alpacas #93332 Vikki Butynski
5 24 Lequan of Coventry Falls 3/29/2016 35323747 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
6 49 Agent Jay 2/5/2016 30719149 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber

118 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK 2 - 4 YR  MALE (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 2 Hidden Hollow's Perrier 9/6/2014 35206538 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
2 54 Brody of Ridgehill 9/14/2015 35323785 Ridgehill Alpacas #93919 Curtis Hardy
3 1 Hidden Hollow's Crown Royale 9/21/2015 35206699 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
4 75 Estrada's Atticus Rex of Isl Alpaca 9/8/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

120 HUACAYA DARK MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (10) Farm_Name Farm_Owner



C 85 MBFL Tobacco 7/28/2016 35132059 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
RC 35 CSAF Amatrice 8/30/2016 35318248 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

122 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN YEARLING  FEMALE (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 64 MBFL Shirley Temple 7/21/2016 35187141 Willow Woods Farm Zachary Pelc & Audra Wyatt #94197
2 17 Wildwoodacres Enchanting Lily 8/8/2016 32692754 Wildwood Acres Alpacas #93332 Vikki Butynski
3 81 Val's Ava 6/16/2016 32629736 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
4 42 CSAF Forever Chantilly Lace 7/29/2016 35132882 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

123 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 - 4  YR OLD FEMALE (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 56 QVA NEA Carina 8/28/2015 32008647 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas #93669 Linda Hettrick
2 7 Maple Brook Viva 9/6/2013 32355857 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
3 78 Lucca's Luciana of Islandalpaca 7/11/2015 35028550 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
4 57 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopressa 9/28/2014 32008630 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas #93669 Linda Hettrick

129 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN YEARLING MALE (7) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 87 MBFL Spirit of Enlightenment 10/21/2015 35303473 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
3 50 WMFARM KO's Worth The Wade 6/8/2016 35188377 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber
4 65 Andean Dawn's Ethan's Frontier 8/16/2016 35242994 Andean Dawn Alpacas #93885 Lisa Prozzo
5 25 WooHoo of Coventry Falls 9/25/2016 35323754 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
6 77 Lucca's Leonardo of Islandalpaca 7/28/2016 35421191 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

130 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN 2 - 4 YR OLD  MALE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 AOV Accoyo Aristocrat by Enterprise 9/15/2015 35293255 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
2 3 Hidden Hollow's Cuervo Gold 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
3 26 Cumin of Coventry Falls 7/13/2015 35323570 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

132 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (10) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 87 MBFL Spirit of Enlightenment 10/21/2015 35303473 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
RC 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine

134 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHTYEARLING FEMALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 46 CSAF Belle's Baci 8/21/2016 35132813 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

2 52 WMFARM Grand Slam's Cindy Lou Who 7/6/2016 35188348 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber

135 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 - 4 YR OLD FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 82 Swirl's Penelope 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre

139 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING MALE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 10 MBFL Summer Romeo 7/17/2016 35132066 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 86 MBFL Cosmic Latte 10/12/2015 35152033 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
3 15 Wildwoodacres Aristides Galen 6/20/2016 32692747 Wildwood Acres Alpacas #93332 Vikki Butynski

140 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 - 4 YR OLD MALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 38 CSAF Playboy's Phantom 8/25/2015 35318347 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
2 37 CSAF Chivas Regal 6/13/2015 35318224 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

144 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE  YEARLING FEMALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 70 Maple Brook Lurdelis 9/1/2016 32355963 Maple Brook Farm #93880 Mike Tierney
2 45 CSAF K-O's Tinkerbell 8/28/2016 35132653 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco

148 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE MALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

149 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING MALE (5) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 39 CSAF Midre's Journey 8/26/2016 35132721 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
2 48 Small Paws Digby's Bullet 9/1/2016 35104322 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans
3 16 Wildwoodacres Tip of the Iceberg 7/23/2016 32692730 Wildwood Acres Alpacas #93332 Vikki Butynski
4 59 Dexteromous 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn
5 69 Maple Brook Vesper 8/21/2016 32356045 Maple Brook Farm #93880 Mike Tierney

150 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE 2 -4 YR OLD MALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 5 Hidden Hollow's 911 Invcincible 9/11/2014 35206651 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
2 27 Wyman of Coventry Falls 7/22/2015 35323846 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

151 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE CLASSIC MALE  (5YRS & OLDER) (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 20 Eastcoasts' Peruvian Denali 8/18/2009 31759717 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

153 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI JUVENILE FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 30 Chicklet of Coventry Falls 10/21/2016 35323723 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

155 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI 2 - 4 YR OLD FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 72 MBFL Ruby Kisses 9/12/2015 35308096 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky



160 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI CLASSIC MALE  (5YRS & OLDER) (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 18 Mtn Meadows Magnificent Masquerade 5/18/2012 32181739 Happy Snowman Alpaca Farm #93748 Janice Ciszkowski

176 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 17 Wildwoodacres Enchanting Lily 8/8/2016 32692754 Wildwood Acres Alpacas #93332 Vikki Butynski
180 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED  YEARLING MALE (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 60  Cooper of Pine Meadow 6/17/2016 35204169 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
2 59 Dexteromous 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn

182 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 73 Lunette of Islandalpaca 6/2/2009 31542432 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 8 Cross Creek's Cheney 11/26/2000 827900 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

184 HUACAYA BREEDERS BEST GROUP OF THREE (3)
1 89 Island Alpaca
2 90 Hidden Hollow Alpacas Show_Name Show_Rpt_Hdr_1
3 88 Wildwood Acres Big E 2017

200 ADULT LEAD LINE (18 YRS & OLDER) (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 82 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
2 6 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh 9/25/2013 35072939 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
3 59 Dexteromous Barbi Lytwyn 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn
4 3 Hidden Hollow's Cuervo Gold 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

201 YOUTH LEAD LINE (UNDER 18 YRS OLD) (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 AOV Accoyo Aristocrat by Enterprise Lauren Paine 9/15/2015 35293255 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
205 WALKING FLEECE (WHITE)  A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 4 Hidden Hollow's Vicious Storm 3/14/2017  Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
206 WALKING FLEECE (WHITE) - B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 59 Dexteromous 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn
2 48 Small Paws Digby's Bullet 9/1/2016 35104322 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans

207 WALKING FLEECE (WHITE) - CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 5 Hidden Hollow's 911 Invcincible 9/11/2014 35206651 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
2 27 Wyman of Coventry Falls 7/22/2015 35323846 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

210 WALKING FLEECE (LIGHT) - B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 86 MBFL Cosmic Latte 10/12/2015 35152033 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 46 CSAF Belle's Baci 8/21/2016 35132813 Copper Star Alpaca Farm #90974 Barbara & Joe Crocco
3 10 MBFL Summer Romeo 7/17/2016 35132066 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler



4 52 WMFARM Grand Slam's Cindy Lou Who 7/6/2016 35188348 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber
211 WALKING FLEECE (LIGHT) CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 AOV Accoyo Aristocrat by Enterprise 9/15/2015 35293255 Pine Meadow Alpacas #93821 Jeff Paine
2 76 Double Dee Revelation 6/6/2012 32137248 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
3 82 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre

213 WALKING FLEECE  (FAWN) - B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 87 MBFL Spirit of Enlightenment 10/21/2015 35303473 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 50 WMFARM KO's Worth The Wade 6/8/2016 35188377 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber
3 77 Lucca's Leonardo of Islandalpaca 7/28/2016 35421191 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
4 64 MBFL Shirley Temple 7/21/2016 35187141 Willow Woods Farm Zachary Pelc & Audra Wyatt #94197
5 25 WooHoo of Coventry Falls 9/25/2016 35323754 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
6 81 Val's Ava Deb Bahre 6/16/2016 32629736 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre

214 WALKING FLEECE  (FAWN) - CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 78 Lucca's Luciana of Islandalpaca 7/11/2015 35028550 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 7 Maple Brook Viva 9/6/2013 32355857 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
3 26 Cumin of Coventry Falls 7/13/2015 35323570 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
4 56 QVA NEA Carina 8/28/2015 32008647 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas #93669 Linda Hettrick

215 WALKING FLEECE  (DARK) - A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 29 Kaliah of Coventry Falls 10/12/2016 35323709 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
216 WALKING FLEECE  (DARK ) B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 85 MBFL Tobacco 7/28/2016 35132059 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 12 MBFL Isola Bella 9/30/2016 35132127 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
3 24 Lequan of Coventry Falls 3/29/2016 35323747 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
4 49 Agent Jay 2/5/2016 30719149 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber

217 WALKING FLEECE  (DARK) CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 3 Hidden Hollow's Cuervo Gold 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
2 2 Hidden Hollow's Perrier 9/6/2014 35206538 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
3 54 Brody of Ridgehill 9/14/2015 35323785 Ridgehill Alpacas #93919 Curtis Hardy
4 1 Hidden Hollow's Crown Royale 9/21/2015 35206699 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
5 75 Estrada's Atticus Rex of Isl Alpaca 9/8/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
6 71 Clear Mountain's Teva 8/6/2012 32416121 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky

218 WALKING FLEECE  (GREY)  A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 79 Revelation's Phoebe of Islandalpaca 10/14/2016 25421146 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 28 Dreamsickle of Coventry Falls 10/12/2016 35323716 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb

219 WALKING FLEECE  GREY) B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 13 MBFL Morgan Le Fay 7/22/2016 35132158 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
2 51 WMFARM Enlightenment's Heather 8/31/2016 3518841 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber



3 68 Childs Play's Smokey Bones 7/20/2016 35421603 Child's Play Alpaca #93935 Josh Stockton
4 47 Small Paws Gunner 9/1/2016 35104315 Small Paws Farm #93808 Dawn & James Evans
5 9 MBFL  Garibaldi 9/7/2016 35132097 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
6 67 Child's Play's Billy Bomb 6/26/2016 35421627 Child's Play Alpaca #93935 Josh Stockton

220 WALKING FLEECE  (GREY) - CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 80 Misty's Darcy Deb Bahre 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas #91849 Deb Bahre
221 WALKING FLEECE  MUL)   A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 30 Chicklet of Coventry Falls 10/21/2016 35323723 Coventry Falls #93975 Mary & James Cobb
222 WALKING FLEECE  (MUL) B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 11 MBFL Lorenzo 9/30/2016 35132141 Morning Beckons Farm #93628 Julie Butler
223 WALKING FLEECE  (MUL)   CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 72 MBFL Ruby Kisses 9/12/2015 35308096 Triple T Ranch #94214 Robert Tronsky
248 FLEECE GREY  A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 79 Revelation's Phoebe of Islandalpaca 10/14/2016 25421146 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
249 FLEECE  GREY B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 209 Paloma of IslandAlpaca 8/5/2015 35028543 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
250 FLEECE GREY CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 Double Dee Revelation 6/6/2012 32137248 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 207 KBA's BoonDocker 7/4/2014 32829228 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
3 200 SHCT Starfire 5/5/2009 1 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

252 FLEECE  DARK  B Farm_Name Farm_Owner
1 201 Hidden Hollow's Pachanga 9/5/2015 2 Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

252.1 FLEECE FAWN  A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 77 Lucca's Leonardo of Islandalpaca 7/28/2016 35421191 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti

252.2 FLEECE  FAWN  B Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 78 Lucca's Luciana of Islandalpaca 7/11/2015 35028550 Island Alpaca #03196 Barbara Ronchetti
2 56 QVA NEA Carina 8/28/2015 32008647 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas #93669 Linda Hettrick
3 58 Riccardo 5/27/2016 35179573 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn

253 FLEECE  FAWN  CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 203 A.L.Paca's Drum Line 3/22/2013 32758039 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas #93669 Linda Hettrick
2 202 Destiny's Child 8/1/2014  Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila

254.1 FLEECE LIGHT A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 52 WMFARM Grand Slam's Cindy Lou Who 7/6/2016 35188348 Woodland Meadow Farm #93838 Elaine Gerber
254.2 FLEECE LIGHT CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner



2 210 Mrs Robinson 6/22/2008  Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
254.5 FLEECE WHITE A Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 59 Dexteromous 9/8/2016 35179580 Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn
255 FLEECE  WHITE CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

2 211 Catalina 6/1/2005  Hidden Hollow Farm #94010 Thomas Avila
256 FLEECE DARK CDE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 212 Fitzpatrick 4/16/2015  Windy Crow Farm Alpacas #93676 Joseph Lytwyn


